e

¥ Conauct District & Okice t0 5PV &

- le30-4000
For KCC Use: Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION —————— Form G-
. _______.——--
etiocive Oate:. /1~ 2o OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION 5 Form ijsz;‘;eTfy-’-:ed
District # Form must be Signed
sGa?  [Xves [INo NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL oww All blanks must be Fitled
Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prior to commencing well

Expected Spud Date November 1, 2006 Spot Eas1

month day year NW . NE. SE/ Sec. 39 Twp 34 _sm.3 [ Iwest
OPERATOR: License# 4872 \/ 2310 - feet from DN / @ S L?ne of Secﬁon

n N 940 feet from @E ! DW Line of Section
Name: SRAM OLL; INC. X
Address: 200 W. Douglas, Suite 628 Is SECTION Regular Irreguiar?
City;’Stat.eIZip: Wichita, KS 67202 {Note: Locate well on the Section Piat on reverse side)
Contact Person: Tovy Elster ounty: Cowley
Phone: 316 -263-0542 “Lease Name: Anstine wetl g1
Field Name: WC

licensecl 4 Kce.
duise on ACO-|

Type Equipment:
Mud Rotary
D Air Rotary

[]cable

CONTRACTOR: License# ,M‘{-f’""
Pending

Nama:

Well Ciass:

[ 7 Intield

Well Drilled For:

DOH D Enh Rec
Gas D Storage D Pocl Ext.
OMAD D Disposal E’Wildcat
Seismic; # of Holes [__| Other

DOther

If OWWO: old well information as follows:
Operator: Range 0il Co.

Well Name: Anstine No. 1
QOriginal Completicn Date: 4-17-73 Criginal Total Depth: _ 3458

DYes No

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal welibore?

If Yes, true vertica! depth:

Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

D Yes r_y]Nd/

s this a Prorated / Spaced Field? /
Douglas Sand

330 ft. North
45

Target Information{s}.

Nearest Lease or unit boundary:

feet MSL
Hles peo,”
DYes No

Ground Surface Elevation:

Water well within one-quarter mile:
Public water supply well within one mile:

Depth to bottom of fresh water: Vel

Depth 1o bottom of usable water: 280
Surface Pipe by Alternate: @1 B’Z
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:
Length of Conductor Pipe required:
Projected Total Depth:
Formation at Total Depth:
Water Source for Drilling Operations:
[ Jweli [ ] FarmPond  Other
DWR Permit #:

229 feet set v
None

2100 feet
Douglas S8d

/

g

Creek

owg [}

"

(Note: Apply for Permit with
Wilt Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone.

[ Jves Zlno

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well wili comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum reguirements will be met:

1.
2.

Notity the appropriate district office prier to spudding of well;

A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement 1o the top; in all cases surface pipe shail be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus & minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
The appropriate district office will be notilied betore well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

if ah ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water 1o surface within 120 days of spud date.

Or pursuant to Appendix “B" - Eastem Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, allernate It cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. iIn all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

3.

4.
5.
6.

I hereby centify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my k afedge and belief.
/M.»&«

 Remember to:

File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;

File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

File acreage attribution piat according to field proration orders;

Notity appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;

Submit plugging report {CP-4) after plugging is completed;

Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

Date: . Oct. 3, 2006 signature of Operator or Agent: 9’ eyt Tille: Agt.

For KCC Use ONLY

APl # 15 - 035-’7?

Conductor pipe required

[R5 -DODIA
N oL feet

Minimum surface pipe required o2019 feet per Alt. /{@ -
Approved by:M /M i %4 )
This authorization expires: 5—&—07

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 6 months of effective date.}

If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please

check the box below and return to the address below,

[ ] Well Not Dritled - Permit Expired

Signature of Operator or Agent:
Date:

28 A SE

Spud date: Agent:

RE

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.

RECHIVED
* -k ’-ﬂﬂE
KCC WICHITA

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Piat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
fisld complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other welis producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries

of the proposed acreage attribution unit for cil wells.

API No. 15 - 035 - 21,865 —~COOA Location of Well: County: Cowley

Operator: SRAM OIL, INC. 2310 feet from D N / E] S Line of Section
Lease: Anstine 999 feet from @ E/ D W Line of Section
Well Number: 1 Sec. 35 ;I'wp. 34 s R._3 @ East DWest
Field: WC

Number of Acres attributable to well: -

QTR / QTR / QTR of acreage: - -

Is Section: Regular ar [_| Imegular

It Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section comer used: [_|NE [ |Nw [ _|SE [ |sw

(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage lo the nearest lease or unit boundary line.}

3E

EXAMPLE

35

o-%:990'9'-

. 2310

348

HIE

10
3390 -

SEWARD CQ.

NOTE: in all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identitying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section’s south / north and east / west,

3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).



Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1

OiL & Gas CONSERVATION Division January 2001
Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE POND
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: SRAM OIL, INC. License Number: LBT?
Cperator Address: 200 West Douglas, Suite 628; Wichita Kansas 67202
Contact Person: Toby Elster, Agent Phone Number: ( 316 ) 263 ~0542
Lease Name: Anstine 'y \ Pit Location:
Type of Pond: Fit is: _SE_atr.Sec._35  Twp._34 R_3 TXE[ W
—__Emergency Pit . Treatment Pit -X Proposed ___ Existing
X o 2310 Feet from R/ S {circte one} Line of Saction
Workover Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed:
__ Burn Pit 990  Feetfrom E/¥& (circle one) Line of Section
{IF WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: Cowley
40 {bbis) County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? JZ]/Yes D No Chloride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Treatment Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes [ |nNo [ Yes No Natural Clay and drilling mud

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): — 45 Length (feet) —Af—— - Width {feet)
Depth from ground level to deepest point: ___Zfit_ (feet)

If the pit is lined give a briet description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

NA NA
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Dapth to shallowest fresh water Lfeel.
Source of information: e
___l& feet Depth of water well __%L_feet measured X well owner electric log KDWR

Emergency, Treatment and Burn Pits ONLY:

Preducing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daity:

Does the siope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pond? [ | Yes [ | No

Drilling and Workover Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: ___ Drill Mud

Number of working pits to be utilized: One

Abandonment procedure: . refill with Native Soil

Drill pits must be ciosed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby cerify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Oct 3, 2006

T oo S8 ¥-Sso-S/

i P Q,wt’ﬁ Agt.

Dats

S| nature of Applicant or Agent

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY RFASY 292

Date Received: [O/i‘ © e Permit Number:

Permit Date: \k\"\om Lease Inspection: @“{@NQ -
= NeED

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 §. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

UCT -5 08
KCC WICHITA



B

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BREAN 1. MOLINE, coair
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, cCoMMISSIONER
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commissioner

November 1, 2006

Mr. Toby Elster

SRAM Oil, Inc.

200 W. Douglas Ste 628
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Diriliing Pit Application
Anstine Lease Well No. 1
SE/4 Sec. 35-345-03E
Cowley County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Elster;

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt
section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred.
The fluids should be removed again within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are availabie through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved intent to Drill.
If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

fehgtr

hy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

{onservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67207-38012
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www.kee.stete ks.os




KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEFN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN 1. MOLINE, thaik
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commissionEr
MICHAEL € MOFFET, commiSSIONER

November 2, 2006

Toby Elster

SRAM Oil, Inc.

200 W. Douglas, Suite 628
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Exception to Table 1 Minimum Surface Casing Requirements for the
Anstine #1, 2310' FSL & 990' FEL, Sec. 35-T345- R3E,
Cowley County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Elster,

The Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) has received your request, dated October 4, 20086,
for an exception to Table 1 surface pipe requirements for the above-referenced well, which was
originally drilled and plugged as the Anstine #1 in 1973 by Range Oil Company. From your
request, the KCC understands that SRAM Qil, Inc. desires to re-enter this well, which has 229’
of surface pipe set. The Table 1 minimum surface pipe requirement for wells drilled in this
portion of Cowley County is 300’. The surface pipe set in this previously plugged well does not
meet the present surface pipe setting depth requirements.

After review of this matter by technical staff this exception is granted for the Table 1, Minimum
Surface Casing Requirements with the following stipulations:

1. Ifthe well is completed, the production or long string casing nearest the formation wall shall
be cemented from a minimum depth of 300’ back to surface and cementing shall be
performed concurrent with the setting of production casing.

2. Inthe event the well is dry and no production pipe has been cemented in-place, plugging will
be performed according to KCC rules per KCC District #2 requirements.

Very Sincerely Yours,

M-
M. L. Korphage —)/

Director

¢c: Doug Louis — District 2

Conservetion Division, Finney Stote Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.62060  Fax 316.337.6211  www.kcc.stote ks.us



O.w. GARVEY BLDG, SUITE &z8
Z00 WEST DQUGLAS
WICHITA, KS 67202

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

DFF: 316-263-0542
RES: 316-685-7668 October 3, 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

Attachment to Notice of Intentent Drill (OWWD)

SRAM OIL, INC.

Anstine No. 1

NW NE SE, S. 35 - 345 - 3E
Cowley County, K3

SRAM OIL, INC. is aware that the captioned well, a washdown of a previously
drilled well has 220 feet of 8 5/8" surface casing set. The KCC requires
300 feet. An excetion is requested to wash the well down. Should casing be
set, SRAM 0IL, INC. is aware that the casing will have to be cemented in over

the top 300 feet. S;
Toby Elstkr, Agent

RECEIVED

CERTIFIED INDEPENDENT PROFESSIONAL EARTH SCIERNTIE] s r g
(SIPES) LR -

KCC WICHITA



B dmie T A W LAY TS el T

STATE OF KANSAS

035-21365-00-01

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION KeAeRo=82=3~117 API NUMBER
130 S. Market, Room . 3028\ m EASE Anstine
; (g LEASE NAME
Wichitar~RS  67@RAs CORPORATION COMMISE!
SU!ON One
TYPE OR PRINT WELL NUMBER
NOTICE: Fll11]l out complets! N
JANO7 2003 asd reters to Coas. Dive _2070 Fr. tromif,Section Line
. affice within 30 days.
CONSERVATION Db 990 e, trom £ SecTion Line
N DIVISION —
LEASE OPERATOR SRAINES RANC. SRAM pre, TAC.  sec. 35 _twe.34 Ree._3 (F)oris
ADORESS ‘15403 161st Road COUNTY Cowley
puones¢ 31§ 263-0542 GPERATORS LICENSE No. 572 Qate Well Completed 12-20-02
Ciaracter of Wel! D&A Plugging Commenced 12-20-02
tol1, Gas, D&A, SWO, Input, Water Supply ¥Well) Plugging Completed _12-20-02
The plugging propasal was approved an 12-20-02 (date)
by District 2 (Doug) {XCC Qistrict Agent's Name).
1s ACO=1 f11ad? Yes 1¢ not, I3 well log attached?
Producing Formatlon Douglas sand ODepth to Top 2005 Bottom 2010 T.D.2098
Show depth und Thickness of all wvater, oll and gas tormations,
O1L, GAS OR WATER RECORDS | CASING RECORD
FormatT!ion ContTent From To Size Put In Pulled out
pon: —ourt 12291 3 9/8 CemenLed !
- !
i
Describe In detal! The manner In which the wel! was plugged, indicating where The aud flufd -;

placed and the method or methods used la Introducing

were used, state tThe

1* Into The hole.
character of same snd deptTh placed,

Myd to 350, pumped_79 XS 00/ a0 A7

gl cenelity CIrellaletd LY SUT ace.

{1t coment or ather plug
froa___teetT fto fest sach sev

S

and filied surface pipe to syr

ace with 11 sxe. Pymped Iboxs 1n rat hoie,

Name of Plugqging Contractor

Liconse No.

Address

United Cementina: E1 Dorado., K5

NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES:

SCRAM 0i1. Inc. Borad of Trade ‘Center, Suite 501,

Wichita, KS 67202

STATE OF Kancac COUNTY OF QPdiiFk

13%.

Toby Elster

above=described well, being tirst duly sworn on oaTh, says:
statements, and matTers hersin contained and the log of.the above-des

(el

the same ars trus angAgarrect, so help me God,

(Address)

My Commisslon Explires:

(Employese of Qperator)
That |

(Signature)}

or (Qperuator) o
have knowvledge of the factTs
ibed well as flled tha

Board o\f Trade Center, Suite 501

Wichita, Ko 67202
day ot ﬂgnugrv

,192003

Pubile

3:/"3/0f

Fora CP—d4
Revised (3-—-a23

Ok

—




